the area. Tahmoor Coal has committed to mitigate against these costs, as it does for the existing
operation, including those expected impacts to rail, roads, sewers, potable water
telecommunications, power and gas. Because of Tahmoor Coal internalising the costs of subsidence
mitigation, it is not expected that owners of public infrastructure will be required to undertake
further mitigations or repairs.

As a result, we assess the impacts from net public infrastructure costs to be nil.

Residual value of land

In the absence of additional approvals, and as a result of the mining activities currently located on
the site of the Project, it is unlikely that further approvals will impact the residual value of land. As
such, the residual value of land to be zero.

Tahmoor Coal Pty Ltd
Economic impact assessment of the Tahmoor South Coal Project EY  41

Appendix B Sensitivity analysis – CBA and LEA

Table 17: Sensitivity analysis of the potential net benefits of the Project (NPV*, $ million)

Central
Case

Higher
Price

Lower
Price

Higher
Opex

Lower
Opex

Higher
Capex

Lower
Capex

Higher
Reservation

Wage

Lower
Supplier
Benefit

Higher
Environ.

Costs
Worst-

case
Best-
case

Central
Case
(4%)

Central
Case

(10%)

Direct Benefits $272.1 $394.3 $153.3 $256.4 $288.3 $269.9 $274.4 $272.1 $272.1 $271.7 $164.9 $380.8 $350.8 $214.7

1. Net producer surplus $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

2. Royalties, payroll tax
and Council rates

$190.9 $246.2 $135.6 $191.4 $190.4 $190.9 $190.9 $190.9 $190.9 $190.9 $135.1 $246.7 $246.7 $150.3

3. Company income tax
apportioned

$81.3 $148.2 $17.7 $65.0 $97.9 $79.0 $83.5 $81.3 $81.3 $80.8 $29.9 $134.1 $104.1 $64.4

Indirect Benefits $511.8 $511.8 $511.8 $547.0 $476.5 $511.8 $511.8 $511.8 $487.0 $511.8 $455.3 $575.3 $651.9 $409.3

1. Net economic benefit to
existing landholders

$0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

2. Net economic benefit to
Local workers

$264.3 $264.3 $264.3 $264.3 $264.3 $264.3 $264.3 $264.3 $264.3 $264.3 $264.3 $264.3 $330.1 $215.6

3. Net economic benefit to
Local suppliers

$247.5 $247.5 $247.5 $282.7 $212.2 $247.5 $247.5 $247.5 $222.7 $247.5 $191.0 $311.0 $321.8 $193.7

Indirect (Environmental
costs)

$0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1

Net Benefits $783.8 $906.0 $664.9 $803.3 $764.7 $781.6 $786.0 $783.8 $759.1 $783.4 $620.1 $956.0 $1,002.5 $623.9

Source: EY estimates based on information from various sources. * Estimated as the benefits of the Project case less the Baseline case.  NPV in 2019 dollars based on a 7 percent real discount
rate.

Tahmoor Coal Pty Ltd
Economic impact assessment of the Tahmoor South Coal Project EY  42

Table 18: Sensitivity analysis of the potential net regional benefits of the Project (NPV*, $ million)

Central
Case

Higher
Price

Lower
Price

Higher
Opex

Lower
Opex

Higher
Capex

Lower
Capex

Higher
Reservation

Wage

Lower
Supplier
Benefit

Higher
Environ.

Costs
Worst-

case
Best-
case

Central
Case
(4%)

Central
Case

(10%)

Direct Benefits $5.2 $5.2 $5.2 $5.8 $4.7 $5.2 $5.2 $5.2 $5.2 $5.2 $4.7 $5.8 $6.8 $4.1

1. Net producer surplus $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

2. Royalties, payroll tax and
Council rates

$5.2 $5.2 $5.2 $5.8 $4.7 $5.2 $5.2 $5.2 $5.2 $5.2 $4.7 $5.8 $6.8 $4.1

3. Company income tax
apportioned

$0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Indirect Benefits $156.8 $156.8 $156.8 $161.7 $151.9 $156.8 $156.8 $156.8 $153.3 $156.8 $148.9 $165.6 $197.6 $126.8

1. Net economic benefit to
existing landholders

$0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

2. Net economic benefit to Local
workers

$122.3 $122.3 $122.3 $122.3 $122.3 $122.3 $122.3 $122.3 $122.3 $122.3 $122.3 $122.3 $152.7 $99.7

3. Net economic benefit to Local
suppliers

$34.5 $34.5 $34.5 $39.4 $29.6 $34.5 $34.5 $34.5 $31.1 $34.5 $26.6 $43.4 $44.9 $27.0

Indirect (Environmental costs) $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Net Benefits $162.0 $162.0 $162.0 $167.5 $156.6 $162.0 $162.0 $162.0 $158.6 $162.0 $153.6 $171.4 $204.4 $130.9

Source: EY estimates based on information from various sources. * Estimated as the benefits of the Project case less the Baseline case.  NPV in 2019 dollars based on a 7 percent real discount
rate.

EY | Assurance | Tax | Transactions | Advisory

About EY
EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction and advisory services. The
insights and quality services we deliver help build trust and confidence in the
capital markets and in economies the world over. We develop outstanding leaders
who team to deliver on our promises to all of our stakeholders. In so doing, we play